

City Council Work Session Crest Hill, IL April 14, 2025 7:00 PM

Council Chambers 20600 City Center Boulevard, Crest Hill, IL 60403

Agenda

- 1. A Resolution Approving an Engagement Letter with Chapman and Cutler, LLP in an Amount not to Exceed \$45,000.00 for Funding through the Water Pollution Control Loan Program (Administered by the Illinois EPA) of Certain Capital Projects Required for the City's Conversion to Lake Michigan Water
- 2. Request for Approval of Pay Request #27 from Vissering Construction Inc. with Direction to Send it to the IEPA for Approval and Disbursement for a Total Amount of \$1,076,112.10
- 3. Update DRAFT of the FY 2025/2026 Budget
- 4. Proposed Succession Plan for COIRC of Wastewater
- 5. Organizational Structure Change in Public Works
- 6. Commissioner Reappointments
- 7. Discussion to Approve and Authorize the First Amendment to the Purchase and Sale Agreement for 1610 Plainfield Rd.
- 8. Public Comments
- 9. Mayor's Updates
- 10. Committee/Liaison Updates
- 11. City Administrator Updates

The Agenda for each regular meeting and special meeting (except a meeting held in the event of a bona fide emergency, rescheduled regular meeting, or any reconvened meeting) shall be posted at the City Hall and at the location where the meeting is to be held at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the holding of the meeting. The City Council shall also post on its website the agenda for any regular or special meetings. The City Council may modify its agenda for any regular or special meetings. The City Council may modify its agenda before or at the meeting for which public notice is given, provided that, in no event may the City Council act upon any matters which are not posted on the agenda at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the time for the holding of the meeting.